# > \$40.00 11343

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mel MacMahon	01/12/2006
Boyd C. Multerer	01/12/2006
Frank F. Savage	01/13/2006
Josefa M. Nalewabau	01/30/2006
Nicolas Gauvin	01/12/2006
Shawn Hargreaves	01/12/2006

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Microsoft Corporation	
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way	
City:	Redmond	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11343455

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (801)328-1707

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (801) 533-9800

Email: acroff@wnlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Rick D. Nydegger

Address Line 1: 1000 Eagle Gate Tower - 60 E. So. Temple

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84124

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13768.810.47
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rick D. Nydegger

PATENT REEL: 018624 FRAME: 0513

500192934

Total Attachments: 2 source=810.47#page1.tif source=810.47#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018624 FRAME: 0514

JAN 18 2006 12:42 FR

TO 914256466314

P.02/05

MS Docket No. 314896.01 (OC Docket No. MICR0610)

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I/WE, Mel MacMahon, Boyd C	. Multerer, Frank F. Savage, Josefa M. Nalewabau,
Nicolas Gauvin, and Shawn Hargreaves ("As	SSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter
	a patent application entitled "XNA RELATIONSHIP
MANAGEMENT ("APPLICATION"), which:	A TO TO THE PART OF THE PART O
	executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby
	, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Law Offices of
	108th Avenue NE, Suite 507, Bellevue, WA 98007, who
	omer Number 27792, to insert here in parenthesis (U.S.
	, filed January 31, 2006 this
	l Number and filing date, when known;
was filed on	and was given U.S. Serial No;
is filed concurrently here	
	shington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its
	titled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and
exclusive rights, title and interest in the IN	VENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other
applications and patents derived therefron	n, such as continuing applications, in and for the
United States, its territories, and all foreign	n countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));
For good and valuable consi	deration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged
by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby se	ells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, the entire
and exclusive rights, title and interest in the	ne INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and
APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);	•
ASSIGNOR agrees to execute	all instruments and documents required for the
making and prosecution of the APPLICATIO	ON (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation
regarding letters patent derived therefrom	, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting
title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION	N DERIVATIVES)
Jan 12,2006	Mellalla
DATE	Mel_MacMahon
Tur 12, 2006	
	David of Markovill
Jaw 13 2006	Boyd Multerer
Jan 13 2006	// 1/1/1/200
DATE	Frank F. Savage
DATE	/Josefa M. Nalewabau
	h / Nalewabau
)AN 17, 2006	Nete (
DATE	Nicolas Gauvin
JAN 19, 2006 DATE Jon 12, 2006	Sharm Norguns
DATE	Shawn Hargreaves

Page 1 of 1 ASSIGNMENT MICK0610-1-1/0010 Amma (2)

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 018624 FRAME: 0515** 

JAN 30 2006 13:56 FR

TD 914256466314 P.03/05 (OC Docket No. MICR0610)

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I/WE. Mel MacMahon, Bo	
	byd C. Multerer, Frank F. Savage, Josefa M. Nalewabau,
	" WYCELUNDED HAVE INVENIEN 2007 CC. Marror
"INVENTION") disclosed and/or claims	ed in a patent application continue
	ia ·
The state of the s	this averlifed PATEINT AUDIONITION
ومعمد لمستدرين	TOCKE ACCIONER'S legal representatives, or have officer
	COO 108th Avenue NE. Suite 507, Delievae, 477 50007, 1111
and accordated with	Customer Number 27792, to insert here in parenties to the
Carial No. 11/343.	455 <b>filed</b> January 31, 2006 433
ADDUCATION'S 115	Serial Number and filing date, when known,
was filed on	and was given U.S. Serial No
- Clad concurrent	iv herewith:
A. Campunting	- Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its
Jane MASSICNIEF"	is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the citer and
	the INVENTION and the Art Deprior will all
was and parante derived the	refrom, such as continuing applications, in all
	oreign countries (APPLICATION DENIVATIVES ///
aldeulev haa Laan a salushia	consideration, the receipt of which is noted and
ACCICNOB the ASSIGNOR her	eby sells, assigns and transfers to the Assigner, the Chine
by the Assicher, the Assicher his	st in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and
- AND IN A TIME DEDITION DEDITIONS	
APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);	xecute all instruments and documents required for the
Appl	ICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for intigation
making and prosecution of the Arri-	refrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting
title to the APPLICATION (and APPLIC	CATION DERIVATIVES).
title to the APPLICATION (and AFFE)	
	10.104.004.basi
DATE	Mel MacMahon
	Mel MacMahon  Boyd C. Multerer
DATE	
DATE	
	Boyd C. Multerer
DATE 1/30/06	Boyd C. Multerer  Frank F. Savage  A Nalarahan
DATE	Boyd C. Multerer
DATE  //30/06  DATE	Boyd C. Multerer  Frank F. Savage  A Nalarahan
DATE 1/30/06	Frank F. Savage    Nalwhan   Josefa M. Nalewabau
DATE  //30/06  DATE	Frank F. Savage    Nalwhan   Josefa M. Nalewabau
DATE  //30/06  DATE  DATE	Frank F. Savage  Naturhan  Josefa M. Nalewabau  Nicolas Gauvin

PATENT
RECORDED: 12/13/2006 REEL: 018624 FRAME: 0516